R May 2015

EHR Incentive Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Professionals 461 354,075
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 405 311,397

Dentists 5 464

Optometrists 20 16,492

Podiatrists 15 10,299

Chiropractors 16 15,423

Medicaid Eligible Professionals 1,145 181,084
Physicians 321 114,479

Certified Nurse-Midwives 25 3,767

Dentists 345 20,699

Nurse Practitioners 394 38,675

Optometrists 11 425

Physicians Assistants 49 3,039

Hospitals 3 4,816
Medicare Only 1 238

Medicaid Only 0 164

Medicare/Medicaid 2 4,414

Notes:
Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of May 2015



MAY 2015
m-R EHR Incentive Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Medicaid Eligible
Professionals Professional Eligible Hospitals

Total 2011 123,648 49,051 3,077
Total 2012 113,658 61,098 1,147
Total 2013 54,062 34,778 469
Total 2014 48,623 24,332 108
January-15 3,895 2,013 7
February-15 6,289 2,572 2
March-15 3,175 3,562 1
April-15 264 2,533 2
May-15 1,145 3
_——_
Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of April 2015



May 2015
@-R EHR lncentivey Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by

Stage Number
Stage 1 - Program to Date Stage 2 - Program to Date
Count of Unique Count of Unique

Providers Payments Providers Payments
Medicare Eligible Professionals 306,042 S 7,810,378,710 50,398 S 325,639,205
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 271,673 S 7,012,123,158 47,687 S 307,862,643
Dentists 279 §$ 5,728,557 47 S 272,758
Optometrists 13,586 S 312,492,220 1,590 $ 10,659,815
Podiatrists 9,195 $ 258,801,968 839 S 5,348,266
Chiropractors 11,309 $ 221,232,808 235 S 1,495,723
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 4,416 S 11,506,610,756 1,461 1,094,813,753
Medicare Only 257 S 648,333,762 76 S 54,525,995
Medicare/Medicaid 4,159 $ 10,858,276,994 1,385 1,040,287,758

*Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.



AR May 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers
Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid
2011 Program Year | 2012 Program Year | 2013 Program Year | 2014 Program Year | 2015 Program Year

Unique Providers Paid

Program - To - Date

Medicare Eligible Professionals 58,402 188,418 232,909 209,346 - 304,807
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 51,405 168,536 207,715 186,855 270,485
Dentists 53 170 207 167 281
Optometrists 2,576 8,593 10,242 8,025 13,545
Podiatrists 2,916 6,275 6,901 5,437 9,192
Chiropractors 1,452 4,844 7,844 8,862 11,304
Medicaid Eligible Professionals 49,884 68,758 77,355 38,700 511 144,126
Certified Nurse-Midwives 1,108 1,423 1,652 814 3 2,964
Dentists 2,639 5,283 5,649 3,076 189 15,508
Nurse Practitioners T 1 65 133 5 185
Optometrists 8,113 11,264 14,501 7,861 141 27,432
Physicians 37,386 50,011 54,559 26,447 172 96,335
Physicians Assistants 638 776 929 369 1 1,702
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 2,324 3,320 4,226 3,837 7 4,817
Medicare Only 70 163 228 179 - 231
Medicaid Only 54 73 92 55 2 151
Medicare/Medicaid 2,200 3,084 3,906 3,603 5 4,435

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals 10,470 11,315 11,670 10,879 14,845
e | oo omenl s seesedl  sisldsssos

Notes:

90,806 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013.

75,198 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014.
*488,710 EPs and 6,250 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

3,719 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 846 were CAHs).

> As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AlU (Adopted,
Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).
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INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Payment Summary

May 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid
2011 Program Year 2012 Program Year 2013 Program Year 2014 Program Year 2015 Program Year Program To - Date

Medicare Eligible Professionals
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy
Dentists
Optometrists
Podiatrists
Chiropractors

Medicaid Eligible Professionals
Certified Nurse-Midwives
Dentists
Nurse Practitioners
Optometrists
Physicians
Physicians Assistants

Eligible Hospitals & CAHs

Medicare Only
Medicaid Only
Medicare/Medicaid

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals

$
s
s
S
$
s
$
s
$
s

$

3
3
$
S
3
3

952,711,633
847,381,041
644,338
37,445,937
49,417,797
17,822,520
1,047,618,450
23,545,000
55,993,750
172,160,423
782,468,027
13,451,250
3,142,974,837
113,468,396
129,490,816
2,900,015,625

180,074,258

LV T ST SR 7, S Vo ST G V2 SR 7 S 0 SR V2 L. 7, S Vo S Vo SRS S V2 SV 8

2,864,359,290
2,592,921,798
2,076,298
116,150,169
96,328,167
56,882,858
1,198,446,093
24,097,500
109,873,834
198,394,503
8,500
853,198,506
12,873,250
5,489,253,099
227,358,913
107,049,483
5,154,844,703

134,773,289

$
s
s
$
S
$
s
$
s
S
$
s

$
s
S
3

2,575,788,784 $ 1,743,158,208
2,317,193,127 $ 1,562,489,836

2,018,782 S 1,261,896
105,200,216 $ 64,355,712
75,526,958 S 42,877,312
75,849,701 $ 72,173,451
1,080,556,959 $ 509,121,612
22,278,500 $ 10,170,250
111,195,000 S 59,699,750
216,557,342 S 114,758,505
1,246,667 $ 2,341,750
716,278,700 S 316,821,857
13,000,750 $ 5,329,500
6,192,160,202 $ 3,672,054,838
227,226,354 S 134,806,095
118,130,061 $ 48,761,424
5,846,803,787 S 3,488,487,320

92,124,268 $ 43,969,423

v n n n un

RASER VPR A Y A LR VR R

10,147,586
63,750
3,965,250
2,721,417
106,250
3,269,669
21,250
4,867,424

3,896,568
970,856

8,136,017,915
7,319,985,802
6,001,314
323,152,035
264,150,234
222,728,531
3,845,890,700
80,155,000
340,727,584
704,592,190
3,703,167
2,672,036,759
44,676,000

18,501,310,401

702,859,757
407,328,352
17,391,122,292

450,941,238

5,323,379,178| $ 9,686,831,771| $ 9,940,630,214| S 5,968,304,081 15,015,010 $ 30,934,160,255

Notes:

+$125,488,546 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013 (not included in the totals above).

Total in Sequestration Reductions:
*EPs:  $88,307,893
*EHs:  $145,558,255

» As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AlU (Adopted,
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