

# May 2015 EHR Incentive Program

## **Active Registrations**

	May-15	Program-to-Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	461	354,075
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	405	311,397
Dentists	5	464
Optometrists	20	16,492
Podiatrists	15	10,299
Chiropractors	16	15,423
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	1,145	181,084
Physicians	321	114,479
Certified Nurse-Midwives	25	3,767
Dentists	345	20,699
Nurse Practitioners	394	38,675
Optometrists	11	425
Physicians Assistants	49	3,039
Hospitals	3	4,816
Medicare Only	1	238
Medicaid Only	0	164
Medicare/Medicaid	2	4,414
Total	1,609	539,975

#### Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of May 2015



# MAY 2015 EHR Incentive Program

## **Active Registrations**

	Medicare Eligible	Medicaid Eligible	
	Professionals	Professional	Eligible Hospitals
Total 2011	123,648	49,051	3,077
Total 2012	113,658	61,098	1,147
Total 2013	54,062	34,778	469
Total 2014	48,623	24,332	108
January-15	3,895	2,013	7
February-15	6,289	2,572	2
March-15	3,175	3,562	1
April-15	264	2,533	2
May-15	461	1,145	3
TOTAL	354,075	181,084	4,816

#### Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of April 2015



## May 2015 EHR Incentive Program

## Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by Stage Number

	Stage 1	- Pro	gram to Date	Stage 2 - Program to Date				
	Count of Unique Payments Count of Providers					Payments		
Medicare Eligible Professionals	306,042	\$	7,810,378,710	50,398	\$	325,639,205		
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	271,673	\$	7,012,123,158	47,687	\$	307,862,643		
Dentists	279	\$	5,728,557	47	\$	272,758		
Optometrists	13,586	\$	312,492,220	1,590	\$	10,659,815		
Podiatrists	9,195	\$	258,801,968	839	\$	5,348,266		
Chiropractors	11,309	\$	221,232,808	235	\$	1,495,723		
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	4,416	\$	11,506,610,756	1,461		1,094,813,753		
Medicare Only	257	\$	648,333,762	76	\$	54,525,995		
Medicare/Medicaid	4,159	\$	10,858,276,994	1,385	\$	1,040,287,758		
Total	310,458	\$	19,316,989,466	51,859	\$	1,420,452,958		

<sup>•</sup>Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

<sup>•</sup>Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.



## **May 2015**

#### **EHR Incentive Program**

#### **Provider Summary**

	Unique Providers Paid 2011 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2012 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2013 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2014 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2015 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid Program - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	58,402	188,418	232,909	209,346	-	304,807
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	51,405	168,536	207,715	186,855		270,485
Dentists	53	170	207	167		281
Optometrists	2,576	8,593	10,242	8,025		13,545
Podiatrists	2,916	6,275	6,901	5,437		9,192
Chiropractors	1,452	4,844	7,844	8,862		11,304
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	49,884	68,758	77,355	38,700	511	144,126
Certified Nurse-Midwives	1,108	1,423	1,652	814	3	2,964
Dentists	2,639	5,283	5,649	3,076	189	15,508
Nurse Practitioners	_	1	65	133	5	185
Optometrists	8,113	11,264	14,501	7,861	141	27,432
Physicians	37,386	50,011	54,559	26,447	172	96,335
Physicians Assistants	638	776	929	369	1	1,702
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	2,324	3,320	4,226	3,837	7	4,817
Medicare Only	70	163	228	179	-	231
Medicaid Only	54	73	92	55	2	151
Medicare/Medicaid	2,200	3,084	3,906	3,603	5	4,435
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	10,470	11,315	11,670	10,879	-	14,845
Total	121,080	271,811	326,160	262,762	518	468,595

#### Notes:

<sup>•90,806</sup> EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013.

<sup>•75,198</sup> EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014.

<sup>•488,710</sup> EPs and 6,250 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

<sup>•3,719</sup> hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 846 were CAHs).

<sup>&</sup>gt; As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AIU (Adopted, Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).

mp Upg ), yea p p ( ymen )





#### **EHR Incentive Program**

## **Payment Summary**

	Amount Paid 11 Program Year	Amount Paid 012 Program Year	Amount Paid 013 Program Year	Amount Paid 014 Program Year	mount Paid 5 Program Year	Pro	Amount Paid ogram - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	\$ 952,711,633	\$ 2,864,359,290	\$ 2,575,788,784	\$ 1,743,158,208	\$ -	\$	8,136,017,915
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	\$ 847,381,041	\$ 2,592,921,798	\$ 2,317,193,127	\$ 1,562,489,836	\$ -	\$	7,319,985,802
Dentists	\$ 644,338	\$ 2,076,298	\$ 2,018,782	\$ 1,261,896	\$ -	\$	6,001,314
Optometrists	\$ 37,445,937	\$ 116,150,169	\$ 105,200,216	\$ 64,355,712	\$ -	\$	323,152,035
Podiatrists	\$ 49,417,797	\$ 96,328,167	\$ 75,526,958	\$ 42,877,312	\$ -	\$	264,150,234
Chiropractors	\$ 17,822,520	\$ 56,882,858	\$ 75,849,701	\$ 72,173,451	\$ -	\$	222,728,531
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	\$ 1,047,618,450	\$ 1,198,446,093	\$ 1,080,556,959	\$ 509,121,612	\$ 10,147,586	\$	3,845,890,700
Certified Nurse-Midwives	\$ 23,545,000	\$ 24,097,500	\$ 22,278,500	\$ 10,170,250	\$ 63,750	\$	80,155,000
Dentists	\$ 55,993,750	\$ 109,873,834	\$ 111,195,000	\$ 59,699,750	\$ 3,965,250	\$	340,727,584
Nurse Practitioners	\$ 172,160,423	\$ 198,394,503	\$ 216,557,342	\$ 114,758,505	\$ 2,721,417	\$	704,592,190
Optometrists	\$ -	\$ 8,500	\$ 1,246,667	\$ 2,341,750	\$ 106,250	\$	3,703,167
Physicians	\$ 782,468,027	\$ 853,198,506	\$ 716,278,700	\$ 316,821,857	\$ 3,269,669	\$	2,672,036,759
Physicians Assistants	\$ 13,451,250	\$ 12,873,250	\$ 13,000,750	\$ 5,329,500	\$ 21,250	\$	44,676,000
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	\$ 3,142,974,837	\$ 5,489,253,099	\$ 6,192,160,202	\$ 3,672,054,838	\$ 4,867,424	\$	18,501,310,401
Medicare Only	\$ 113,468,396	\$ 227,358,913	\$ 227,226,354	\$ 134,806,095	\$ -	\$	702,859,757
Medicaid Only	\$ 129,490,816	\$ 107,049,483	\$ 118,130,061	\$ 48,761,424	\$ 3,896,568	\$	407,328,352
Medicare/Medicaid	\$ 2,900,015,625	\$ 5,154,844,703	\$ 5,846,803,787	\$ 3,488,487,320	\$ 970,856	\$	17,391,122,292
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	\$ 180,074,258	\$ 134,773,289	\$ 92,124,268	\$ 43,969,423	\$ -	\$	450,941,238
Total	\$ 5,323,379,178	\$ 9,686,831,771	\$ 9,940,630,214	\$ 5,968,304,081	\$ 15,015,010	\$	30,934,160,255

#### Notes

•EPs: \$88,307,893 •EHs: \$145,558,255

<sup>•\$125,488,546</sup> has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013 (not included in the totals above).

<sup>•</sup>Total in Sequestration Reductions:

<sup>&</sup>gt; As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AIU (Adopted,